

Misc Appeal -05/2016

23/21.01.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 09.04.2018

Appellant files hazira through Ld.Lawyer.

Respondent also files hazira through Ld Lawyer.

Petition dated 09.04.2019 was made inadvertently by the respondent and they prayed for disposal of the petition.

Hence,disposed off as filed wrongly.

Appellant to take steps against deceased Respondent.

Fix 02.03.2020 for hearing.

District Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.