

Misc Appeal 05/2016
CNR WBUD01-001790-2016

35/24.11.2021

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause.

Appellant files hazira. Respondent takes no step.

Heard Ld Advocate for the appellant and he submitted that show cause has already been filed by the appellant on 25.03.2021.

Cause shown by the appellant on 25.03.2021 found satisfactory. Accordingly show cause is accepted.

Fixed 02.02.2022 for hearing of this Misc appeal.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

District Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.