

Misc. Appeal 05 of 2016
CNR:WBUD01-001790-2016

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 53
Dated 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition and praying for time for hearing.

Heard. Perused the case record.

It appears from the record that this appeal is pending for hearing since 02.02.2022 but till now the hearing is pending. The conduct of the appellant is not satisfactory. The prayer for time is rejected. Hence, appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 09.03.2026 for filing show cause by the appellant and hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur